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MONTHLY REPORT OF FISH IMPINGEMENT
AT
ARKANSAS NUCLEAR ONE - UNIT ONE
During August, fish impingement monjtoring followed the n.rmal sampl -~

ing regime.

Samples were taken twice weekly at the end of a 24 hour period when

the cooling water system was in operation.

Average reservoir water temperature as recorded by the inlet water
box monitor was 81.7°% ranging from 79-83°F. Fish impingement continued
to be characterized by relatively low biomass per sample and diverse specie
camposition. No single specie dominated the sample biomass for the month,
although Freshwater Drum did make up 53% of the bicmass during the first
week,

Numerically, the samples were dominated by Freshwater Drum, Gizzard

Shad and Threadfin Shad, although neither specie dominated consistently.

It is interesting to note that this collection includes the first
Fathead Minnow captured in Lake Dardanelle as far as we are able to ascertain.
Since the specie is used as fishing bait in the area and we have no knowledge
of its being stocked in the lake, it is probably a member of a feral group.
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ARKANSAS POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

S8TH & LOUISIANA STHEETS « LITTLE ROCK. ARKANSAS 72203 « (S01) 372-43M

September 30, 1976

Director of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

ATTN: Mr. D. L. Ziemann, Chief
Operating Reactor Branch #2

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission

Washington, D. C. 20555

Subject: Arkansas Power & Light Company
Arkansas Nuclear One-Unit 1
Docket No. 50-313
License No. DPR-51
Intake Impingement Data

Gentlemen:

Attached are the results of impingement monitoring at the intake of
Arkansas Nuclear One-Unit 1 during the month of August 1976. This is
being submitted per Environmental Technical Specification 4.1.2.a(2).

Very truly yours,

RVTTA

Donald A. Rueter
Manager, Licensing

DAR : DHW : ay

Attachment

LOuaU

TAX PAYING INVESTOR OWNED MEMBER MIDDLE SOUTH UTILITIES SYSTEM
.



GAMPLE TA®ENT NR=11=7A CONTINUED!

SPECIES NAME SPECIFS 24 ™K
TNTAL WEIOGHTLSS)
131 7Z4RD SHAD Nedal

® TOTAL SAMPLE wT, INCLUDES 0,0 L8S OF

ARKANSAS POWER & LIGMT COMPaNY
ANG SCREEN MONITORING

SPECIES 264 wH MAK TMUM
TOovaL COUNT LENGTHIMM)
140. 215

DERRIS ACCUMULATION.

MOC AL

LENGTH (Mu)

30 TC

60

1S

732

RUN DATE: Q9/23/7%

0

»ODAL
wEIGHT IGR)
10 5

25

S6%
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SAMPLE TAXEND NR=-]7-76
INCLUSIVE TIvE
OF SaMPLf:2a wms

SPFCIES NamF
FRESYWATER @M
wlZZARD SHMAp
MISSISSIPPT SILVERSINE
GOLNEN SHINE®

GREEN SUNFISH

SKIP IACK HEREC ING

4#!7? CRappPIF

SLUEGILL SUNFISH

HLUF CATF [Sm

wWHITFE RASS

CHANNEL CATF[SH

THRFADF IN Swaly

® INTAL SamPLF wrT,

INLET 2ATFRB02
TEvPERATIIOF ;

SPECIES 24 mr
TOTAL wF IGHT (LBS)

0.06

N.?9

Ceb]

0.0 LBS OF DEwRIS ACCUMULATION,

43 F

ARKANSAS FOWER & L ICGHT COMPANY
AND SCREEN MONITOR ING

A= CUxTAIN
STATUS: OFF

SPECIES 264 wR
TOTAL COUNT

125.

602.

G

3.

2

2e

7.

17.

le

“l.

1.

e

172,

NUMBE® OF CIRCULATY
PUMPS [N OPFRATION

MAX ] i ym
LENGTH (wm)

169

227

78

70

4“7

132

208

190

230

)

€0

3o

&0

60

30

129

60

3o

60

60

50

3o

30

~MOCAL

LEAGTH (Mpm)
T 90
T¢C 60
TC S0
TC S0
TC 60
TC 150
TC S9
TC 60
Te S0
TC S0
e 120
T0 60
LE Y

ING 24 »OUR TOTAL
SAMPLE COUNT:

17

io

15

18

S8s

6S%

SE%

100%

672

100%

100%

“3%

So%

100%

Ses

100%

25%

65%

74 HOUR TOTAL »
SAMSLE WEIGHT:

10

“00AL

wEIGHT (GR)
0 S
0 S
T0 S
10 5
T0 S
T0 15
T0 S
To S
T0 S
10 5
T0 1s
T0 S
10 €

RUN DATR: 08723778

20

3o

-

3

2

2

15

25
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ARKANSAS POWr R ¢ LIGHT Comeany
AND SCREFN MANITOR ING

SAMPLE TAKEN! na-))-74
INCLUSTIVE TIME INLET waTERHOX AIR CuRTaln NUMBER OF CIRCULATING 24 HOUR TOTaL
OF SAMPLE:24 MRS  TEMPFRAT) oF ¢ B1 F  STATUS: ofFF  pymes IN OPFRATION: 2 SampLs COUNT:

SEECIES Namg SPECIFS 24 ww SPECIES 24 »R MAX [ Mym ~OCAL

TOoTAL WEIGHT (LB<) TOTAL Count LENGTH (M) LEAGTH(MM) o
THREFADF IN SwaAD nN.06 2s. 71 30 TC 60 22
BLUEGILL SUNFISKH “.h3 90. 1P5 36 7¢ 60 S
WHITFE CrRaPp]re Pakb la, 265 150 10 180 S
HLACK Craep s 0.20 i. 193 180 T¢ 210 1
LARGFMOUTH aass 0.05 1. 12¢ 120 T¢ 1sg 1
WARMO T 0.13 2e 124 S0 10 20 1
LONGF AR SimF TgM 0.21 “, 128 Jo rc 60 2
WHITF RASS D.27 18, 130 €0 TC S0 le
STRIPEN <age n.nl 1. LL] e0 TC 9p 1
“lSSjSSl”“! SILVERS|NF Ce02 “. in2 €0 TC 90 e
CHANNEL CaTe oy T 1s, 237 ieo 1¢ 150 &
FLATHEAD CATFSw 0.07 1. o7 €0 TC S0 L
FRESHWATER nanw . 1.5i 3. Jis €0 TC So 18

CUNT INUED DN NEXT PanF:

e e —————-

359

882

kL

Jee

100%

100%

So%

S50%

7%

io0%

S0%

Jes

S5%

Séw

RUN DATE! 039,23/7&

2¢ HOUR TOTAL »
SAMPLE wEIGMT:

S0

20

20

20

MODAL

wEIGHT (GR)
TO 5
10 S
TOo S
0 38
T0 25
To 2s
T0 )
T0 S
TO S
TO S
o gs
T0 S
10 S

10.9 RS

- ¥
25 looy
lo IRy

2 la9

1 loow

1 loow

1 50%

2 So%
11 6l

1 1loow
4 loos

- 25%

9 82%
24 5%



SAMPLE TAMFN! NA=1]=T%
INCLUSIVE TImME INLETY
OF SAMPLE 124 WS

SPECIES NAMF

FRESHWATER DRym

STRIPED Hass

LARGEMOUTH RBSS

BRLUFGILL SUNFISH

MISSISSIP®I SILVERSICE

GOLDEN SHINFR

SKIPJACK wFRRING

WHITE CRAPPIE

CHANNEL CATFISH

HLUF CATF [Sw

WHITE HASS

GIZZARD S+an

FATHEAD MINNOw

CONTINUED ON NEXT PARF:

TEMPEQATIIRF @

WATFRBOX
75 F

SPECIFS 26 HR
TOTAL WEIGHT(LAS)

NaeS4

0.02

0.50

N.k9

219

0.0l

ARMANSAS POWER & LICHT COMPaNny
ANG SCREEN MONITORING

AR Cu~TalN
STATUS: OFF

SPECIES 24 mR
TCTAL COUNT

60.

2e

Se

le

1.

T.

Te

10.

2

53.

106,

1.

MAX [MuM
LENGTH (wM)

197

97

110

123

62

59

160

Zle

220

167

256

256

12

60

€0

S0

30

€0

30

150

30

120

120

S0

30

e0

SAMPLE COUNT:

MODAL

LENGTH (MM)
TC 90
Te S0
Te 120
TC 60
TC S0
TC 60
TC 180
TC 60
TC 150
e 150
Te 120
TC 60
. So

NUMBER OF CIRCULATINL 24 WOUR TOTAL
PUMPS IN UPFRATION: &

17

12

53

65%

So0%

107 ¢

B0%

100%

S57%

419

3o0%

S0%

‘6%

Jas

100%

24 WOUR TOTaAL *
SAMMVLE WEIGMT:

15

“00AL

WEIGNT (GR)
70 5
T0 S
T0 15
T0 s
T0 S
T0 S
T0 io
T0 L
TC S
10 20
10 10
T0 5
T S

RuN DATE: 9S/23/7¢

23

en

8.7 L8S

LY

Sow

100%

100%

25%

S57%

20%

100%

27

T

100%
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INCLUSIVE TIME
OF SAMPLF 124 MRS

SPECIES NAmME

S1774R0 Swan

THIFADF [ SeAD

FRESHWATER DRI

STRIPEN H48SS

HLUFGILL SHNFISH

GREEN SUNFISH

WHITE CRAPPIF

WHITE RASS

CHANNEL CATF]SH

® TOTAL SAWPLF wT.

SAMDLE TAXFY: NR=27=74
INLET wATERBOK
TFMPERATURE: A F

SPECIES 26 »@
TOTAL WEIGHTILE .

4ISSISSIPPL SILVERSIDNE

INCLUDES

1.05

D04

n.ol

0.0l

Nebl

AlR CuyrTaAIN
STATUS: OFF

SPECIES 26 »R
TOTAL COUNT

1.

9.

2

e

le

2e

3.

la,

0.0 LAS OF LEBRIS ACCUMULATION.

mAK MM
LENGTH (Mm)

248

122

326

127

56

S«

224

T4

249

297

NUMBER OF CIRCULATING
PUMPS IN OPFRATION:

“OCAL
LEAGTH (Mm)
210 ¢ 240
60 TC S0
60 TC S0
60 TC S0
Jo 1¢C 60
Jo 1C 60
210 TC 240
60 TC 90
S0 Tc 120
120 7¢ 150

ARKANSAS POWER & | 1GHT COMPANY
ANU SCREFN MONTTORING

24 WOUN TOTAL
2 SAMPLE COUNT:

6%

63%

S6%

So%

100%

100%

100%

So%

25%

26 HOUR TCTAL *
SAMPLE WEIGHT:

»0DAL
wEIGHT (GR)
0 T0 S
6 70 S
o 70 S
0 T0 S
0 70 S
o T0
130 10 135
0 T0 5
S To io
25 7o 30

RUN DATE: 09/72W/78

4.1 LRS

SSe

5%

67%

So%

S0%

So%

25%



ARKANSAS POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SCREEN MONITOWING

SAMPLE TAXKEN: 0R-20-76 CONTYINUED?

SPECIES Nawr SPECIFS 24 mR SPECIES 2« =R MAX |y “OCAL
TOTAL wEIGHT(L8s) TOTAL COUNT LENGTH (M) LENGTHIMM)
GI7Z4RD S=aAD 7.06 isil. 238 60 TO 90 £

® TOTAL SAMPLE wT, INCLUDES 0,0 LBS OF DEBRIS ACCUMULATION,

“ODAL

wEIGHT (GR)

T0

S

HUN CATE: 0S722/7+

24

¥
92




ARCANSAS PUWER & LIGHT COMPaNY
AND SCREEN MONTTNHRING

SAMDLE TAXFYN: nae3]=74 CONTINUED:

SPECIES NAmf SPECIFS 24 m& SFECIFS 26 =R MA X MUM
TOTAL WwEIOGHT(LHS) TCTAL COUNT LENGTM (MM}
THRFADF [N SHan 1.25 276, 104

® TOTAL SAMPLE wT, INCLUDES 0,0 LHS OF DESRIS ACCUMULATION,

“OCAL

LEAGTH (Mm)

30 ¢

60

18

Ha¥

RUN DATE: 0S5/23/7%

»00AL

wEIGMT (GR)

TO

S

26

3

S



